NOTICE OF SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS STONE HARBOR PLANNING BOARD BOROUGH OF STONE HARBOR

YEAR 2024

In compliance with Chapter 231 of the Laws of the State of New Jersey 1975, the following constitutes a schedule of meetings of the Borough of Stone Harbor Planning Board for the year 2024:

MEETINGS

08 January	4:30 p.m.
22 January	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
12 February	4:30 p.m.
26 February	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
11 March	4:30 p.m.
25 March	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
8 April	4:30 p.m.
22 April	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
13 May	4:30 p.m.
10 June	4:30 p.m.
24 June	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
8 July	4:30 p.m.
22 July	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
12 August	4:30 p.m.
26 August	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
9 September	4:30 p.m.
23 September	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
7 October	4:30 p.m.
28 October	4:30 p.m. (Tentative)
4 November	4:30 p.m.
25 November	4:30 p.m
9 December	4:30 p.m.

Meetings will be held at the second floor meeting room of the Stone Harbor Borough Hall, 9508 Second Avenue, Stone Harbor, New Jersey at prevailing time. Regular meetings are held on the first scheduled meeting of the month. Additional monthly meeting dates are only used when necessary. Meeting dates are tentative and subject to change.

This notice has been and will remain posted throughout the year on the Municipal Clerk's Bulletin Board, First Floor Hallway, of the Municipal Building, 9508 Second Avenue, Stone Harbor, New Jersey. A copy has also been filed with the Borough Clerk.

Kate McGonagle, Stone Harbor Planning Board Secretary.